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Overall Winner: Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds [Mazda MX-5]
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MAMC

Woodside Logistics Group Glens of Antrim Targa Rally
Official Final Classification

14 October 2023
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Robert Woodside
Eamonn Byrne
Simon Woodside
Adam Brogan
Robert Haslett
Gerard Hughes
Jordan Burns

lan Howard

Paul Magill

Roger Gordon
Tim Woodside
Martin McKernan
Philip Hunter
Ronan Cox

Neil Fletcher

lan Archer

Arthur McMullan
Malcolm McQueen
Robert Woodside Snr
Aaron Kennedy
Thomas Davidson
Luke Creaney
Rodney McCready
Robin Cuddy

Neil Higgins

Barry McCann
Derek Brogan
Jonny Law

Robert Ross
Robert Robinson

Results by Raymond Linton/RallyScore.net

Steven Dowds
Daniel Byrne

Terry Walkingshaw
Mark Brogan

Peter Haslett

Paul Hughes
Darrell Burns
Richard McFaul
Wesley Magill
Gareth Dillon
Michael O'Hara
Raymond McKernan
Jonathan Hayes
Joe O'Neill

Laura Fletcher
Robert Patton
Adam McMullan
Geoffrey Lamont
Raymond Donaldson
George Kennedy
Catherine Scott
Courtney Ross
Shiralee McCready
Caleb Cuddy

Barry Robinson
Kevin Oneill
Vincent Rodgers
William Carey
Dean Gordon

Lynn McGarry

Mazda MX-5
Toyota Yaris
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Yaris
Mazda MX-5
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota MR2
Ford Puma
Ford Escort Mexico
Mazda MX-5
Ford Anglia
Mazda MX-5
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX-5
Peugeot 206
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Celica
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Corsa
Toyota yaris
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33:55
34:11
34:46
35:04
35:12
35:49
36:01
36:24
36:50
36:59
37:02
38:20
38:58
39:08
39:22
41:15
41:18
41:42
42:20
44:28
45:39
46:16
49:51
51:04
52:55
52:59
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Gap lead

0:16
0:51
1:09
1:17
1:54
2:06
2:29
2:55
3:04
3:07
4:25
5:03
5:13
5:27
7:20
7:23
7:47
8:25
10:33
11:44
12:21
15:56
17:09
19:00
19:04

Gap previous

0:16
0:35
0:18
0:08
0:37
0:12
0:23
0:26
0:09
0:03
1:18
0:38
0:10
0:14
1:53
0:03
0:24
0:38
2:08
1:11
0:37
3:35
1:13
1:51
0:04
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MAMC

Class 1: Masters and Experts, Front Wheel Drive
Num |Driver/Navigator
Eamonn Byrne/Daniel Byrne
2 4 Jordan Burns/Darrell Burns
34 Robert Robinson/Lynn McGarry

Class 3: Semi-Experts, Front Wheel Drive
Num |Driver/Navigator
9 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett
2 11 Rondan Cox/Joe O'Neill

Class 5: Novices, Front Wheel Drive
Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator
1 22 Thomas Davidson/Catherine Scott
2 27 Barry McCann/Kevin Oneill
33 Robert Ross/Dean Gordon

Results by Raymond Linton/RallyScore.net

Woodside Logistics Group Glens of Antrim Targa Rally

Class 2: Masters and Experts, Rear Wheel Drive

Toyota Yaris
Ford Fiesta
Toyota yaris

Toyota Yaris
Ford Puma

Car

Peugeot 206
Toyota Celica
Vauxhall Corsa

Total
34:11
36:01

DNF

Total
35:12
39:08

Total
45:39
52:59

DNF

to lead

1:50

to lead

3:56

to lead

7:20

to previous

1:50

to previous

3:56

to previous

7:20
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Num |Driver/Navigator

w o N un

Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds

Mazda MX-5

Simon Woodside/Terry Walkingshaw  Toyota MR2

Paul Magill/Wesley Magill
Tim Woodside/Michael O'Hara
Philip Hunter/Jonathan Hayes

Class 4: Semi-Experts, Rear Wheel Drive

O 00 N O L1 B W N -

=
o

Num |Driver/Navigator

Adam Brogan/Mark Brogan

Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes
lan Howard/Richard McFaul
Roger Gordon/Gareth Dillon

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota MR2

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Martin McKernan/Raymond McKernan Mazda MX-5

Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher
Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan

Malcolm McQueen/Geoffrey Lamont

Ford Escort Mexico
Ford Anglia
Mazda MX-5

Robert Woodside Snr/Raymond Donald: Toyota MR2
Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5

Derek Brogan/Vincent Rodgers

Driver/Navigator

lan Archer/Robert Patton

Aaron Kennedy/George Kennedy
Luke Creaney/Courtney Ross
Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy

Neil Higgins/Barry Robinson
Jonny Law/William Carey

Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Total
33:55
34:46
36:50
37:02
38:58

Total
35:04
35:49
36:24
36:59
38:20
39:22
41:18
41:42
42:20
49:51

DNF

41:15
44:28
46:16
51:04
52:55
DNF

14 October 2023
to lead to previous
0:51 0:51
2:55 2:04
3:07 0:12
5:03 1:56
to lead to previous
0:45 0:45
1:20 0:35
1:55 0:35
3:16 1:21
4:18 1:02
6:14 1:56
6:38 0:24
7:16 0:38
14:47 7:31

to previous

3:13 3:13
5:01 1:48
9:49 4:48
11:40 1:51
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MAMC Woodside Logistics Group Glens of Antrim Targa Rally 14 October 2023
Pos \o Driver/Navigator (Car) s T1 ip) T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12  Road oy
QOall Cls Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Pen
11 R Woodside/S Dowds (Mazda MX-5) 2 1:25 4:12 2:37 3:32 1:40%° 4:04 2:26 3:02 1:36%° 4:01 2:25 2:55 33:55
2 1 E Byrne/D Byrne (Toyota Yaris) 1 1:26 4:12 2:44%° 3:26 1:26 4:16 2:25 3:01 1:29 4:05 2:28 3:13 34:11
3 2 S Woodside/T Walkingshaw (Toyota M 2 1:30 4:51%° 2:35 3:34 1:26 4:05 2:28 3:10 1:28 4:02 2:29 3:08 34:46
4 1 19 ABrogan/M Brogan (Mazda MX-5) 4 129 4:27% 2:51 3:16 1:30 3:59 2:31 3:07 1:43%  4:22% 2:37 3:12 35:04
5 1 9 RHaslett/P Haslett (Toyota Yaris) 3 1:33 441 2:52 3:28 1:29 4:25 2:27 3:01 1:31 4:20 2:30 2:55 35:12
6 2 10 G Hughes/P Hughes (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:34 4:34%° 2:36 3:47 1:31 4:19 2:35% 3:19 1:32 4:18 2:37%° 3:07 35:49
7 2 4 JBurns/D Burns (Ford Fiesta) 1 1:36 4:27° 303 3:34 1:28 4280  2:37 3:19 1:29 4:08  2:46°  3:06 36:01
8 3 15 |Howard/R McFaul (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:37 4:50 2:49 3:41 1:44 4:09 2:57% 3:16 1:40 4:02 2:34 3:05 36:24
9 3 7 P Magill/W Magill (Mazda MX-5) 2 1:38 4:53 2:53 3:31 1:31 4:22 2:32 3:27°  1.44%° 4:18 2:39 3:22%° 36:50
10 4 17 R Gordon/G Dillon (Mazda MX-5) 4  1:31 4:40 2:531°  4.03% 1:32 4:09 2:44 3:24°  1:45%° 4:24 2:36 3:18 36:59
11 4 T Woodside/M O'Hara (Mazda MX-5) 2 1:31 4:57 2:55% 4:02 1:29 4:21 2:40 3:09 1:36 4:19 2:42 3.21%0 37:02
12 5 M McKernan/R McKernan (Mazda MX- 4 1:32 4:42%° 2:46 3:41 1:31 4:27 2:45 3:35 1:50%° 4:54 3:02 3:35 38:20
13 5 P Hunter/J Hayes (Toyota MR2) 2 5:000  4:29°  3:14°  3:30 126 4:22° 2:42 3:15 1:27 4:06 2:30 2:57 38:58
14 2 11 R Cox/J O'Neill (Ford Puma) 3 1:31 4:19 2:43 3:40 1:29 8:00" 2:35 3:16 1:40"° 4:13 2:35 3:07 39:08
15 6 14 N Fletcher/L Fletcher (Ford Escort Mex 4 1:44  4:56°  3:08'°  3:40 1:37 4:28 252" 3145 1:50°  5:.03"°  2:59°  3:20 39:22
16 1 24 |Archer/R Patton (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:12°8 4:42 2:55% 4:00 1:44% 4:39 3:05% 3:19 1:34 8:00° 2:45 3:20% 41:15
17 7 29 A McMullan/A McMullan (Ford Anglia) 4 1:44 5:30 3:21 4:10 1:37 5:04 3:00 3:35 1:25 5:21 2:57 3:34 41:18
18 8 16 M McQueen/G Lamont (Mazda MX-5) 4  1:38 8:00" 3:04 4:53 1:34 4:17 2:36 3:21 1:36 4:30 2:43 3:30%° 41:42
19 9 12 R Woodside Snr/R Donaldson (Toyota 4  1:41 5:41 3:02 4:43 150" 441 3:09 4:16"°  1:51° 442 3:11 3:33 42:20
20 2 30 AKennedy/G Kennedy (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:48°  8:.00° 3:06% 4:01 1:36 4:59 2:57°%  6:.00M 1:35 4:37 2:40 3:09 44:28
21 1 22 T Davidson/C Scott (Peugeot 206) 5 1:57 5.41°  4:18 4:29 1:43  6:07°  3:12 3:36 1:53° 546 307 3:50 45:39
22 3 31 LCreaney/C Ross (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:41 5:35 3:10% 4:21 1:39 5:05 2:43 3:40 3:34°  g.00f 3:10° 3:38%° 46:16
23 10 21 R McCready/S McCready (Mazda MX-£ 4 1:37 8:00" 3:29 411 1:45° 800"  2:47° 3224 1.45°  8.00°  3:04° 3:49%° 49:51
24 4 26 R Cuddy/C Cuddy (Toyota MR2) 6 1:43 8:00" 3:06 3:40 1:31 8:00" 6:00 3:32 5:00M 4:02 2:55 3:35% 51:04
25 5 32 N Higgins/B Robinson (Mazda MX-5) 6  1:43 g8:000 3:31° 420 1:37°% 504 246 3:47°  s5:00™ 8007 3:07° 6:00 52:55
26 27 B McCann/K Oneill (Toyota Celica) 5  1:49 800"  3:26°  6:00™ 2:11° 527  6.00"F  3:48%° 1:35 8:00° 3:05 3:38 52:59
18 D Brogan/V Rodgers (Mazda MX-5) 4  1:29  4:19'°  4:26 3:58 2:29 4:03 2:36 3:23 DNF
23 J Law/W Carey (Mazda MX-5) 6  3:49 6:16%°  3:05% 3:50 DNF
33 R Ross/D Gordon (Vauxhall Corsa) 5 1:25 8:00" 6:007 DNF
34 RRobinson/L McGarry (Toyotavyaris) 1 5:.00  8:00Y  6:00V DNF

Results by Raymond Linton/RallyScore.net

Superscript key: Numbers [Penalty on test] B [Bogey] M [Max] F [Fail] N [No Time]
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MAMC Woodside Logistics Group Glens of Antrim Targa Rally

Pos
Oall Cls

Driver/Navigator (Car)

T2
Test 2

T3 T4
Test 3 Test 4

T5
Test 5

T6
Test 6

T7
Test 7

T8
Test 8

T9
Test 9

T10
Test 10

14 October 2023

T11
Test 11

T12
Test 12

1 1 1 RWoodside/S Dowds (Mazda MX-5) 2 2 1 3 6 20 3 2 3 11 1 1 1
2 1 E Byrne/D Byrne (Toyota Yaris) 1 4 1 5 2 1 7 1 1 4 5 2 11
3 2 S Woodside/T Walkingshaw (Toyota MR2 2 7 14 1 7 1 4 4 6 3 2 3 8
4 1 19 ABrogan/M Brogan (Mazda MX-5) 4 5 5 8 1 8 1 5 4 16 13 9 10
5 1 9 RHaslett/P Haslett (Toyota Yaris) 3 12 10 9 3 5 13 3 1 6 12 4 1
6 2 10 GHughes/P Hughes (Mazda MX-5) 4 13 8 2 14 9 9 7 10 9 9 6
7 2 4 )Burns/D Burns (Ford Fiesta) 1 14 5 15 7 4 15 11 10 7 16 5
8 3 15 I|Howard/R McFaul (Mazda MX-5) 4 15 13 7 12 22 5 20 8 14 2 6 4
9 3 7 P Magill/W Magill (Mazda MX-5) 2 17 15 10 5 9 11 6 17 17 9 11 16
10 4 17 R Gordon/G Dillon (Mazda MX-5) 4 8 9 10 20 13 5 15 15 18 14 8 12
11 4 T Woodside/M O'Hara (Mazda MX-5) 2 8 17 12 19 5 10 12 5 11 11 13 15
12 5 M McKernan/R McKernan (Mazda MX-5) 4 11 11 6 12 9 14 16 19 20 18 20 20
13 5 P Hunter/J Hayes (Toyota MR2) 2 29 7 22 4 1 11 13 7 2 6 4
14 2 11 R Cox/J O'Neill (Ford Puma) 3 8 4 5 25 7 8 14 8 7
15 6 14 N Fletcher/L Fletcher (Ford Escort Mexico 4 23 16 20 16 15 19 23 20 19 19 13
16 1 24 |Archer/R Patton (Mazda MX-5) 6 1 11 12 17 22 17 23 10 8 22 15 13
17 7 29 A McMullan/A McMullan (Ford Anglia) 4 23 18 23 21 16 20 22 19 1 20 18 19
18 8 16 M McQueen/G Lamont (Mazda MX-5) 4 17 23 16 27 14 8 9 13 11 15 14 17
19 9 12 R Woodside Snr/R Donaldson (Toyota MR 4 19 20 14 26 25 18 24 26 22 17 26 18
20 2 30 AKennedy/G Kennedy (Mazda MX-5) 6 25 23 18 18 15 19 20 27 9 16 12 9
21 1 22 T Davidson/C Scott (Peugeot 206) 5 27 20 27 25 21 24 25 21 23 21 23 25
22 3 31 LCreaney/CRoss (Mazda MX-5) 6 19 19 21 24 19 22 14 22 24 22 25 22
23 10 21 R McCready/S McCready (Mazda MX-5) 4 15 23 25 22 24 25 18 15 18 22 21 24
24 4 26 R Cuddy/CCuddy (Toyota MR2) 6 21 23 18 9 9 25 26 18 25 2 17 20
25 32 N Higgins/B Robinson (Mazda MX-5) 6 21 23 26 23 16 20 17 24 25 22 23 26
26 27 B McCann/K Oneill (Toyota Celica) 5 26 23 24 28 26 23 26 25 9 22 22 22

18 D Brogan/V Rodgers (Mazda MX-5) 4 5 3 28 16 27 2 9 14

23 JLaw/W Carey (Mazda MX-5) 6 28 22 17 15

33 R Ross/D Gordon (Vauxhall Corsa) 5 2 23 29

34 R Robinson/L McGarry (Toyota yaris) 1 29 23 29

Results by Raymond Linton/RallyScore.net

Positions on each Test
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MAMC Woodside Logistics Group Glens of Antrim Targa Rally

Pos
Oall Cls

Driver/Navigator (Car)

T2
Test 2

T3 T4
Test 3 Test 4

T5
Test 5

T6
Test 6

T7
Test 7

T8
Test 8

T9
Test 9

T10
Test 10

14 October 2023

T11
Test 11

T12
Test 12

1 1 1 RWoodside/SDowds (Mazda MX-5) 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1
2 1 E Byrne/D Byrne (Toyota Yaris) 1 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
3 2 S Woodside/T Walkingshaw (Toyota MR2 2 7 12 7 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 3
4 1 19 ABrogan/M Brogan (Mazda MX-5) 4 5 6 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4
5 1 9 RHaslett/P Haslett (Toyota Yaris) 3 12 10 10 7 7 6 5 5 5 5 5 5
6 2 10 GHughes/P Hughes (Mazda MX-5) 4 13 8 4 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6
7 2 4 )Burns/D Burns (Ford Fiesta) 1 14 7 10 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
8 3 15 I|Howard/R McFaul (Mazda MX-5) 4 15 13 12 12 13 11 11 11 11 8 8 8
9 3 7 P Magill/W Magill (Mazda MX-5) 2 17 15 14 11 10 9 8 8 8 9 9 9
10 4 17 R Gordon/G Dillon (Mazda MX-5) 4 8 9 9 13 12 9 10 9 10 11 10 10
11 4 T Woodside/M O'Hara (Mazda MX-5) 2 8 14 13 14 14 13 12 12 9 10 10 11
12 5 M McKernan/R McKernan (Mazda MX-5) 4 11 10 8 9 9 8 9 10 12 12 12 12
13 5 P Hunter/J Hayes (Toyota MR2) 2 29 22 22 20 20 20 19 18 16 15 13 13
14 2 11 R Cox/J O'Neill (Ford Puma) 3 8 4 3 4 4 19 17 16 15 14 13 14
15 6 14 N Fletcher/L Fletcher (Ford Escort Mexico 4 23 16 15 15 15 14 14 14 14 13 15 15
16 1 24 |Archer/R Patton (Mazda MX-5) 6 1 5 6 10 11 12 13 13 13 17 17 16
17 7 29 A McMullan/A McMullan (Ford Anglia) 4 23 17 19 17 16 16 18 19 17 16 16 17
18 8 16 M McQueen/G Lamont (Mazda MX-5) 4 17 24 21 27 25 21 21 21 19 18 18 18
19 9 12 R Woodside Snr/R Donaldson (Toyota MR 4 19 19 17 19 19 18 20 20 18 19 19 19
20 2 30 AKennedy/G Kennedy (Mazda MX-5) 6 25 27 24 23 23 22 22 24 22 20 20 20
21 1 22 T Davidson/C Scott (Peugeot 206) 5 27 20 20 21 22 23 24 23 21 21 21 21
22 3 31 LCreaney/CRoss (Mazda MX-5) 6 19 18 18 18 17 17 16 17 20 22 22 22
23 10 21 R McCready/S McCready (Mazda MX-5) 4 15 23 25 25 24 27 25 25 23 23 23 23
24 4 26 R Cuddy/CCuddy (Toyota MR2) 6 21 25 23 22 21 25 26 26 26 25 25 24
25 32 N Higgins/B Robinson (Mazda MX-5) 6 21 25 27 26 26 23 23 22 24 24 24 25
26 27 B McCann/K Oneill (Toyota Celica) 5 26 28 28 28 27 26 27 27 25 26 26 26

18 D Brogan/V Rodgers (Mazda MX-5) 4 5 3 16 16 18 15 15 15

23 JLaw/W Carey (Mazda MX-5) 6 28 29 26 24

33 R Ross/D Gordon (Vauxhall Corsa) 5 2 21 29

34 R Robinson/L McGarry (Toyota yaris) 1 29 30 30

Results by Raymond Linton/RallyScore.net

Positions after each Test
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No. Driver

1
1
2
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
5
6
6
7
7
7
8
8
9

10
10
10
11

Robert Woodside
Robert Woodside
Eamonn Byrne
Philip Hunter
Philip Hunter
Philip Hunter
Philip Hunter
Jordan Burns
Jordan Burns
Jordan Burns
Simon Woodside
Tim Woodside
Tim Woodside
Paul Magill

Paul Magill

Paul Magill
Martin McKernan
Martin McKernan
Robert Haslett
Gerard Hughes
Gerard Hughes
Gerard Hughes
Ronan Cox

Control
Test 5
Test9
Test 3
Test 1
Test 2
Test3
Test 6
Test 2
Test 6
Test 11
Test 2
Test 3
Test 12
Test 8
Test9
Test 12
Test 2
Test9
Test 2
Test 2
Test 7
Test 11
Test 6

Penalty
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:05:00
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:00:10
00:08:00

Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Fail Test
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Fail Test

Reason



